NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL

Public Notice

Planning and Zoning Commission will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, January 23. 2020 at 6:00 p.m., at the Castle Pines Library located at 360 Village Square Lane, Castle Pines, CO, on Amendments to the City of Castle Pines Zoning Ordinance Section 30, Lighting Standards.

City Council will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, February 25, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at the Castle Pines Library located at 360 Village Square Lane, Castle Pines, CO, on Amend-

ments to the City of Castle Pines Zoning

Ordinance Section 30, Lighting Standards. For more information, call the City of Castle Pines Community Development Office at 303-705-0225

Legal Notice No.: 936413

First Publication: January 9, 2020 Last Publication: Jnauary 9, 2020

Publisher: Douglas County News-Press